Data sheet 6AV2128-3QB06-0AX1
SIMATIC HMI MTP1500, Unified Comfort Panel, touch operation, 15.6" widescreen
TFT display, 16 million colors, PROFINET interface, configurable as of WinCC
Unified Comfort V16, contains open-source software, which is provided free of
charge see enclosed DVD
General information
Product type designation MTP1500 Unified Comfort
Display
Design of display TFT
Screen diagonal 15.6 in
Display width 344.2 mm
Display height 197 mm
Number of colors 16 777 216
Resolution (pixels)
● Horizontal image resolution 1 366 pixel
● Vertical image resolution 768 pixel
Backlighting
● MTBF backlighting (at 25 °C) 50 000 h
● Backlight dimmable Yes; 10 ... 100%
Control elements
Keyboard fonts
● Numeric keyboard Yes; Onscreen keyboard
● alphanumeric keyboard Yes; Onscreen keyboard
Touch operation
● Design as touch screen Yes
● Design as multi-touch screen Yes
Installation type/mounting
Mounting position vertical
Mounting in portrait format possible Yes
Mounting in landscape format possible Yes
maximum permissible angle of inclination without external
ventilation
35°
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 19.2 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 0.7 A
Current consumption, max. 1.3 A
Starting current inrush I²t 0.5 A²·s
Memory
Flash Yes
RAM Yes
Type of output
6AV21283QB060AX1
Page 1/6 9/5/2024 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Acoustics
● Buzzer Yes
● Speaker No
Time of day
Clock
● Hardware clock (real-time) Yes
● Software clock Yes
● retentive Yes; Back-up duration typically 6 weeks
● synchronizable Yes
Interfaces
Number of industrial Ethernet interfaces 2; 2 ports (switch) + independent port
Number of RS 485 interfaces 1; RS 422 / 485 combined
Number of RS 422 interfaces 0; together with RS 485
Number of USB interfaces 4; USB 3.1 Gen. 1 (type A)
Number of SD card slots 2
Industrial Ethernet
● Industrial Ethernet status LED 2
● Number of ports of the integrated switch 2
Protocols
PROFINET Yes
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO No
Protocols (Ethernet)
● TCP/IP Yes
● DHCP Yes
● SNMP Yes
● DCP Yes
● LLDP Yes